

ù  
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1330 OF 2010

LAW SECRETARY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.P.GEORGE

Respondent(s)

(for restoration)

Date: 26/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the applicants(appellants), the application for restoration is allowed subject to filing of statement of case within two weeks, failing which this order shall stand recalled and the appeal shall be deemed to be dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.1 OF 2011 IN C.A. NO.1330 OF 2010

Law Secretary and others

..Applicants/  
Appellants

versus

K.P. George

..Respondent

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the applicants(appellants), the application for restoration is allowed subject to filing of statement of case within two weeks, failing which this order shall stand recalled and the appeal shall be deemed to be dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

.....J.  
[SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA]

New Delhi;  
July 26, 2012.